presented as an offset to the associated debt liability rather than as a deferred charge. This guidance was modified in
August 2015 to allow the existing presentation to continue for line-of-credit arrangements. Although the guidance
would have been effective for the Company as of March 1, 2016, the Company chose to adopt the provisions of this
ASU as of February 29, 2016 as permitted by the FASB. The Company chose to early-adopt this Accounting
Standards Update as it simplified the presentation of debt issuance costs and the associated debt liability.
As required by Accounting Standards Update 2015-03, the reclassification of debt issuance costs was applied
retrospectively. The following depicts the impact of the adoption of this Accounting Standards Update on our
consolidated balance sheets as of February 28, 2015. The adoption of this Accounting Standards Update did not have

Edgar Filing: EMMIS COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-K

102

any effect on our

60

Edgar Filing: EMMIS COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-K

103

Table of Contents

results of operations or cash flows.
February
28, 2015
(As
originally
reported)

Impact of
Adoption
of ASU
2015-03

February
28, 2015
(As
adjusted)

ASSETS:
Deferred debt issuance costs, net of accumulated amortization of $868 3,438 (3,438 ) —
Total other assets, net 10,420 (3,438 ) 6,982
Total assets 334,732 (3,438 ) 331,294
LIABILITIES AND DEFICIT:
Long-term debt, net of current portion 254,150 (3,438 ) 250,712
Total liabilities 346,881 (3,438 ) 343,443
Total liabilities and deficit 334,732 (3,438 ) 331,294

In November 2015, the FASB issued Accounting Standards Update 2015-17, Income Taxes - Balance Sheet
Classification of Deferred Taxes. This update simplifies the presentation of deferred taxes by requiring deferred tax
assets and liabilities to be presented as noncurrent in a classified balance sheet. The Company early adopted this
update as of September 1, 2015 as permitted by the FASB. Adoption of this update did not have any effect on the
Company's financial position as the Company did not have any deferred tax assets or liabilities classified as current in
any period presented in the accompanying consolidated balance sheets.